
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4476 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022 

 

RAIL COACH RESTAURANT 

 

†4476. SHRI RAKESH SINGH: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether a rail coach restaurant has been set up in the circulating area of 

main station under West Central Railway zone in Jabalpur; 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(c) whether the general public has also been extended the facility along with 

the passengers; 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof; 

 

(e) whether the food items are made available at economical rates and if so, 

the details thereof; 

 

(f) whether starting of such restaurants at other stations of Jabalpur is also 

proposed; and 

 

(g) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND  

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. It is located in the circulating area (on the side of platform 

no. 06). 

 

(c) & (d) Yes, Sir. Since it is in the circulating area, general public may also 

avail its services. 

 

(e) Rates are being decided by the licensee, as Railway-approved rates are not 

applicable for the rail coach restaurant. However, MRP is clearly mentioned in 

the catalogue displaying prices. 

 

(f) & (g) Yes, Sir. At Madan Mahal railway station of Jabalpur, a contract has 

been awarded to start a rail coach restaurant. 

***** 


